Authority: Etobicoke York Community Council Item 16.30, as adopted by Etobicoke York

Community Council on May 6, 2008 under the delegated authority of §§ 27-149B and 27-152 of Chapter 27, Council Procedures, of the City of Toronto

Municipal Code

Enacted by Etobicoke York Community Council: July 7, 2008

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## BY-LAW No. 656-2008

## To authorize certain road alterations at the intersection of Strath Avenue and Queen Mary's Drive.

The Etobicoke York Community Council HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. The alterations at the east approach of the intersection of Strath Avenue and Queen Mary's Drive to redesign the intersection as a typical ninety degree intersection, and generally as shown on Drawing No. Y09565 dated April 29, 2008, on file in the offices of Transportation Services.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 7th day of July, A.D. 2008.

FRANCES NUNZIATA,

Chair

ULLI S. WATKISS City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)